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Civilian labor force 5,700
Employed 5,400
Unemployed 300
Unemployment rate 5.7

Total covered under Ohio UC Law 3,356
Private Sector 2,252

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 31
Mining 91
Utilities 21
Construction 87
Manufacturing 654
Wholesale trade 89
Retail trade 379
Transportation and warehousing 89
Information 18
Finance and insurance -1
Real estate and rental and leasing -1
Professional and technical services 26
Management of companies and enterprises -1
Administrative and waste services 16
Educational services -1
Health care and social assistance 405
Arts, entertainment, and recreation -1
Accommodation and food services -1
Other services, except public administration 63

State and Local Government 1,104
State government 536
Local government 568

Federal Government 29
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$55,976
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$2,180
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$1,871
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$21,979
$13,649
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$1,329
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Total Wages
Employment and Wages by Sector

NAICS Industrial Sector 2002 2003 2002 2003

Average Annual Employment (in thousands of dollars)

-1 or $0 indicates suppresion for confidentiality
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Civilian Labor Force 2003 2004200220012000

24 11 16 15

Active businesses 226 228

Business starts 25

216 206 207

Active Businesses
Starting and

2003 2004200220012000

Total units 32
Total valuation (000) $2,546

Total single-unit bldgs 32
Average cost per unit $79,563

Total multi-unit bldg units 0
Average cost per unit $0

Construction 2003 2004200220012000
Residential

33
$2,626

33
$79,562

0
$0

29
$2,074

29
$71,522

0
$0

34
$2,883

34
$84,782

0
$0

38
$4,548

38
$119,692

0
$0

Major Employers
Caldwell Exempted Village Bd of Ed

Dana Corp/Glacier Vandervell

Food Center

Magnum Magnetics Corp

Noble County Government

Noble Local Bd of Ed

Packaging Dynamics/Intl Converter

State of Ohio/Noble Correctional Institu

Summit Acres
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